Weekly Security Incident Log

Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-001104

2019-001105

2019-001109

2019-001106

2019-001108

2019-001113

2019-001114

2019-001116

2019-001118

Reported Date

2019-04-08

2019-04-08

2019-04-08

2019-04-08

2019-04-08

2019-04-08

2019-04-08

2019-04-08

2019-04-09

Reported Time

2:23:00 AM

8:32:00 AM

10:02:00 AM

10:27:00 AM

12:08:00 PM

2:41:00 PM

3:32:00 PM

5:08:00 PM

2:16:00 AM

Location

ACCOLADE EAST

CENTRAL
SQUARE

SCOTT
RELIGIOUS
CENTRE
GLENDON

COLLEGE - YORK

HALL

SCOTT LIBRARY

LIFE SCIENCES

BUILDING

GLENDON
COLLEGE

PARKING LOT 6A -

SHOREHAM
DRIVE

UNRESERVED

WINTERS
COLLEGE

Category

Mischief,
Under $5000

Disturbance,
Causing

Harassment
Theft, Under
$5000

Trespass to

Property Act

Smoking
Complaint

Harassment

Motor
Vehicle
Incident

Trespass to
Property Act

Subcategory

University
Property

Loitering

Criminal\
Stalking

Private Property

Non-Community

Member

Caution Issued

General

Collision \No
Injuries

Non-Community

Member

Period of April 08 to 14, 2019

Incident Summary

Complainant reported damaged furniture
inside a second floor classroom.

A Security patrol encountered a non-
community member asleep in the west
bear pit. The individual was identified and
directed to leave the building.

A community member reported ongoing
harassment by another known community
member. Toronto Police were notified.
Complainant reported the theft of
construction material.

Security responded to a report that a
previously trespassed non-community
member was in the library. The individual
was identified and escorted off campus.
Security responded to a smoking
complaint. A non-community member was
found smoking inside a second floor
washroom. He was identified, cautioned
and directed to leave campus.

A community member reported being
harassed by another known community
member.

Security responded to a report that a
vehicle collided with a parking kiosk. No
injuries were reported. Parking Services
was notified.

Security responded to a report of a group
of individuals smoking in a common room.
A previously trespassed non-community
member was identified. He fled the area
when approached by Security.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-001119

2019-001120

2019-001123

2019-001122

2019-001124

2019-001125

2019-001126

2019-001127

2019-001129

Reported Date

2019-04-09

2019-04-09

2019-04-09

2019-04-09

2019-04-09

2019-04-09

2019-04-09

2019-04-09

2019-04-09

Reported Time

9:27:00 AM

12:21:00 PM

12:46:00 PM

1:10:00 PM

1:54:00 PM

2:59:00 PM

3:45:00 PM

6:11:00 PM

8:30:00 PM

Location

FOUNDERS
COLLEGE

YORK LANES
RETAIL

SCOTT LIBRARY

COLONNADE

FOUNDERS
COLLEGE

SCOTT LIBRARY

COLONNADE

PARKING LOT 4 -
FOUNDERS ROAD
WEST RESERVED

IAN MAC BLVD
and
CHIMNEYSTACK

Category

Disturbance,
Causing

Trespass to
Property Act

Mischief,
Under $5000

Mischief,
Under $5000

Damage

Theft, Under
$5000

Mischief,
Under $5000
Mischief,
Under $5000

Disturbance,
Causing

Subcategory

Loitering

Non-Community
Member

University
Property

University
Property

University
Property

Private Property

Private Property

University
Property

Common
Nuisance

Period of April 08 to 14, 2019

Incident Summary

A Security patrol encountered an individual
asleep inside a basement level lounge.
The individual was identified as a non-
community member and directed to leave
campus.

A Security patrol encountered a previously
trespassed non-community member in the
building. The individual was identified and
directed to leave campus.

Security responded to a report of damaged
doors on the fifth floor. There was no
evidence of forced entry. The Work
Control Centre was notified.

A Security patrol discovered unauthorized
posters on display in the Colonnade near
the Student Centre. The posters were
removed.

A Security patrol discovered a damaged
university sign in a stairwell. The Work
Control Centre was notified.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended on the third floor.

A Security patrol discovered an
unauthorized poster on display in the
Colonnade near the Student Centre. The
poster was removed.

A Security patrol discovered a damaged
parking lot sign. Parking Services was
notified.

Security and Toronto Police responded to
a report of an unknown male causing a
disturbance aboard a TTC bus. The male
appeared to be in distress. He was
arrested and escorted off campus by
Police.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-001128

2019-001130

2019-001131

2019-001133

2019-001134

2019-001135

2019-001136

2019-001137

2019-001138

Reported Date

2019-04-09

2019-04-09

2019-04-10

2019-04-10

2019-04-10

2019-04-10

2019-04-10

2019-04-10

2019-04-10

Reported Time

9:04:00 PM

10:27:00 PM

2:10:00 AM

4:20:00 AM

8:58:00 AM

11:58:00 AM

1:22:00 PM

2:19:00 PM

3:00:00 PM

Location

SCOTT LIBRARY

SCOTT LIBRARY

PASSY
RESIDENCE

VANIER
BASKETBALL
COURT

LIFE SCIENCES
BUILDING

FOUNDERS
COLLEGE

GLENDON
COLLEGE -
HILLIARD
RESIDENCE

WILLIAM SMALL
CENTRE

SCOTT LIBRARY

Category

Theft, Under
$5000

Fire Alarm

Disturbance,
Causing

Emergency
Medical

Emergency
Medical

Trespass to
Property Act

Emergency
Medical

Information

Information

Subcategory

Private Property

Malfunction

Dispute

Injury

Sudden lliness

Non-Community
Member

Sudden lliness

Health & Safety
Concern

General
Complaint\
Concern

Period of April 08 to 14, 2019

Incident Summary

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended on the third floor.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be a malfunction.

Security and Toronto Police responded to
a report of a dispute inside an apartment.
The occupants were identified and
cautioned by Police.

A non-community member reported being
attacked by a Canada goose. Medical
care was declined.

Security and EMS responded to a report of
a community member experiencing
difficulty breathing. EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further medical
care.

Security responded to a report that a
previously trespassed non-community
member was asleep in a second floor
hallway. The individual was identified and
escorted off campus.

Security and EMS responded to a report of
a community member experiencing
abdominal pain. EMS assessed the
individual on scene. Further medical care
was declined.

Security responded to assist a community
member who was in distress. The
community member was escorted to the
Student Counselling and Development
Centre.

A Security patrol encountered a known
non-community member who was reported
as missing. Toronto Police were notified.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-001140

2019-001142

2019-001144

2019-001145

2019-001143

2019-001146

2019-001151

2019-001153

2019-001154

2019-001155

Reported Date

2019-04-10

2019-04-10

2019-04-11

2019-04-11

2019-04-11

2019-04-11

2019-04-11

2019-04-11

2019-04-11

2019-04-11

Reported Time

3:58:00 PM

10:43:00 PM

12:11:00 AM

3:32:00 AM

6:00:00 AM

7:38:00 AM

12:46:00 PM

3:48:00 PM

4:28:00 PM

4:40:00 PM

Location

PETRIE SCIENCE
and
ENGINEERING
STONG
RESIDENCE

FOUNDERS
COLLEGE

GOLDFARB
CENTRE FOR
FINE ARTS
STONG
RESIDENCE

VANIER COLLEGE

ACCOLADE WEST

SCOTT LIBRARY

SCOTT LIBRARY

SCOTT LIBRARY

Category
Disturbance,

Causing

Fire Alarm

Trespass to
Property Act

Mischief,
Under $5000

Disorderly
Behaviour

Trespass to
Property Act

Theft, Under
$5000

Theft, Under
$5000

Theft, Under
$5000

Theft, Under
$5000

Subcategory

Loitering

Malicious
Activation

Non-Community
Member

University
Property

Belligerent
Person

Non-Community
Member

Private Property

Private Property

Private Property

Private Property

Period of April 08 to 14, 2019

Incident Summary

Security responded to a report of an
unknown male asleep in a third floor
hallway. The individual was identified and
directed to leave the building.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be the malicious activation
of a pull station.

Security responded to a report of a group
of unauthorized individuals inside a
common room. A previously trespassed
non-community member was identified,
cautioned and directed to leave campus.
Complainant reported excrement was
found inside a stairwell. The Work Control
Centre was notified.

A resident was identified and cautioned
when they permitted a guest to enter the
residence without following the guest sign
in procedure. Residence Life staff were
notified.

A Security patrol encountered a previously
trespassed non-community member
asleep in a second floor hallway. The
individual was identified and escorted off
campus.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended in a basement
level classroom.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended on the third floor.

Complainant reported the theft of a
computer tablet left unattended on the
fourth floor.

Complainant reported the theft of a jacket
left unattended on the fourth floor.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-001158

2019-001159

2019-001161

2019-001162

2019-001163

2019-001165

2019-001166

2019-001167

2019-001168

Reported Date

2019-04-11

2019-04-12

2019-04-12

2019-04-12

2019-04-12

2019-04-13

2019-04-13

2019-04-13

2019-04-13

Reported Time

11:50:00 PM

9:48:00 AM

3:33:00 PM

5:35:00 PM

9:14:00 PM

12:16:00 PM

4:23:00 PM

6:26:00 PM

9:22:00 PM

Location

GOLDFARB
CENTRE FOR
FINE ARTS
KEELE CAMPUS

FOUNDERS
COLLEGE

IAN MACDONALD
BLVD

WINTERS
COLLEGE

PARKING LOT LL -
VANIER VISITORS

PARKING LOT -
THOMPSON
ROAD VISITORS
SOUTH/WEST
FIELD

PASSY
RESIDENCE

Category

Mischief,
Under $5000

Theft, Under
$5000

Mischief,
Under $5000

Motor
Vehicle
Incident

Smoking
Complaint

Motor
Vehicle
Incident
Motor
Vehicle
Incident
Mischief,
Under $5000

Noise
Complaint

Subcategory

University
Property

University
Property

University
Property

Collision \No
Injuries

Subject Not
Identified

Collision \No
Injuries

Fail to Remain

University
Property

Source Located

Period of April 08 to 14, 2019

Incident Summary

Complainant reported excrement was
found inside a stairwell. The Work Control
Centre was notified.

Complainant reported the theft of university
keys and a cellular phone from their
vehicle while parked at an off campus
location.

A Security patrol discovered two smoking
prohibited signs had been forcibly removed
from a stairwell. The Work Control Centre
was notified.

Security, Toronto Police and Toronto Fire
responded to a report of a collision
between two vehicles on lan Macdonald
Blvd, east of Northwest Gate. No injuries
were reported.

A Security patrol encountered three
individuals smoking at a building entrance.
The group fled the area when Security
approached them.

Security responded to a report of a
collision between two vehicles in the
parking lot. No injuries were reported.
Complainant reported their vehicle was
struck and damaged while parked in the
lot.

Security responded to a report of a vehicle
being operated on the south/west campus
playing fields. The operator of the vehicle
was identified as a non-community
member and was cautioned. The Work
Control Centre was notified.

Security responded to a noise complaint.
The source of the noise was located and
the leaseholder was requested to lower the
noise level.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-001170

2019-001173

2019-001174

Reported Date

2019-04-14

2019-04-14

2019-04-14

Reported Time

12:33:00 AM

5:46:00 AM

1:01:00 PM

Location
CALUMET
COLLEGE

KEELE CAMPUS
RESIDENCE

TATHAM HALL
RESIDENCE

Category

Emergency
Medical

Information

Suspicious
Persons

Subcategory

Injury

Health & Safety
Concern

Subject not
Identified

Period of April 08 to 14, 2019

Incident Summary

Security responded to a report that a
community member had sustained a foot
injury. First aid was provided on scene.
Further medical care was declined.
Security provided assistance for a
community member who was experiencing
symptoms of anxiety. Medical care was
declined.

Security responded to a report that an
unknown male was acting in a suspicious
manner inside the residence. A
description of the male was obtained.
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Weekly Security Incident Log

Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Category Summary

Category Name
Damage

Disorderly Behaviour
Disturbance, Causing
Emergency Medical
Fire Alarms
Harassment
Information

Mischief, Under $5000
Motor Vehicle Incidents
Noise Complaint
Smoking Complaint
Suspicious Persons
Theft, Under $5000
Trespassing

Total Reported Incidents

Number of Incidents
01

01
05
04
02
02
03
09
04
01
02
01
08
06
49

Period of April 08 to 14, 2019
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