Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-001104	2019-04-08	2:23:00 AM	ACCOLADE EAST	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	Complainant reported damaged furniture inside a second floor classroom.
2019-001105	2019-04-08	8:32:00 AM	CENTRAL SQUARE	Disturbance, Causing	Loitering	A Security patrol encountered a non- community member asleep in the west bear pit. The individual was identified and directed to leave the building.
2019-001109	2019-04-08	10:02:00 AM	SCOTT RELIGIOUS CENTRE	Harassment	Criminal\ Stalking	A community member reported ongoing harassment by another known community member. Toronto Police were notified.
2019-001106	2019-04-08	10:27:00 AM	GLENDON COLLEGE - YORK HALL	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of construction material.
2019-001108	2019-04-08	12:08:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report that a previously trespassed non-community member was in the library. The individual was identified and escorted off campus.
2019-001113	2019-04-08	2:41:00 PM	LIFE SCIENCES BUILDING	Smoking Complaint	Caution Issued	Security responded to a smoking complaint. A non-community member was found smoking inside a second floor washroom. He was identified, cautioned and directed to leave campus.
2019-001114	2019-04-08	3:32:00 PM	GLENDON COLLEGE	Harassment	General	A community member reported being harassed by another known community member.
2019-001116	2019-04-08	5:08:00 PM	PARKING LOT 6A - SHOREHAM DRIVE UNRESERVED	Motor Vehicle Incident	Collision \No Injuries	Security responded to a report that a vehicle collided with a parking kiosk. No injuries were reported. Parking Services was notified.
2019-001118	2019-04-09	2:16:00 AM	WINTERS COLLEGE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report of a group of individuals smoking in a common room. A previously trespassed non-community member was identified. He fled the area when approached by Security.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-001119	2019-04-09	9:27:00 AM	FOUNDERS COLLEGE	Disturbance, Causing	Loitering	A Security patrol encountered an individual asleep inside a basement level lounge. The individual was identified as a non- community member and directed to leave campus.
2019-001120	2019-04-09	12:21:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security patrol encountered a previously trespassed non-community member in the building. The individual was identified and directed to leave campus.
2019-001123	2019-04-09	12:46:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	Security responded to a report of damaged doors on the fifth floor. There was no evidence of forced entry. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2019-001122	2019-04-09	1:10:00 PM	COLONNADE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered unauthorized posters on display in the Colonnade near the Student Centre. The posters were removed.
2019-001124	2019-04-09	1:54:00 PM	FOUNDERS COLLEGE	Damage	University Property	A Security patrol discovered a damaged university sign in a stairwell. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2019-001125	2019-04-09	2:59:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the third floor.
2019-001126	2019-04-09	3:45:00 PM	COLONNADE	Mischief, Under \$5000	Private Property	A Security patrol discovered an unauthorized poster on display in the Colonnade near the Student Centre. The poster was removed.
2019-001127	2019-04-09	6:11:00 PM	PARKING LOT 4 - FOUNDERS ROAD WEST RESERVED	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered a damaged parking lot sign. Parking Services was notified.
2019-001129	2019-04-09	8:30:00 PM	IAN MAC BLVD and CHIMNEYSTACK	Disturbance, Causing	Common Nuisance	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report of an unknown male causing a disturbance aboard a TTC bus. The male appeared to be in distress. He was arrested and escorted off campus by Police.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-001128	2019-04-09	9:04:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the third floor.
2019-001130	2019-04-09	10:27:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.
2019-001131	2019-04-10	2:10:00 AM	PASSY RESIDENCE	Disturbance, Causing	Dispute	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report of a dispute inside an apartment. The occupants were identified and cautioned by Police.
2019-001133	2019-04-10	4:20:00 AM	VANIER BASKETBALL COURT	Emergency Medical	Injury	A non-community member reported being attacked by a Canada goose. Medical care was declined.
2019-001134	2019-04-10	8:58:00 AM	LIFE SCIENCES BUILDING	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing difficulty breathing. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2019-001135	2019-04-10	11:58:00 AM	FOUNDERS COLLEGE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report that a previously trespassed non-community member was asleep in a second floor hallway. The individual was identified and escorted off campus.
2019-001136	2019-04-10	1:22:00 PM	GLENDON COLLEGE - HILLIARD RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing abdominal pain. EMS assessed the individual on scene. Further medical care was declined.
2019-001137	2019-04-10	2:19:00 PM	WILLIAM SMALL CENTRE	Information	Health & Safety Concern	Security responded to assist a community member who was in distress. The community member was escorted to the Student Counselling and Development Centre.
2019-001138	2019-04-10	3:00:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Information	General Complaint\ Concern	A Security patrol encountered a known non-community member who was reported as missing. Toronto Police were notified.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-001140	2019-04-10	3:58:00 PM	PETRIE SCIENCE and ENGINEERING	Disturbance, Causing	Loitering	Security responded to a report of an unknown male asleep in a third floor hallway. The individual was identified and directed to leave the building.
2019-001142	2019-04-10	10:43:00 PM	STONG RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Malicious Activation	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be the malicious activation of a pull station.
2019-001144	2019-04-11	12:11:00 AM	FOUNDERS COLLEGE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report of a group of unauthorized individuals inside a common room. A previously trespassed non-community member was identified, cautioned and directed to leave campus.
2019-001145	2019-04-11	3:32:00 AM	GOLDFARB CENTRE FOR FINE ARTS	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	Complainant reported excrement was found inside a stairwell. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2019-001143	2019-04-11	6:00:00 AM	STONG RESIDENCE	Disorderly Behaviour	Belligerent Person	A resident was identified and cautioned when they permitted a guest to enter the residence without following the guest sign in procedure. Residence Life staff were notified.
2019-001146	2019-04-11	7:38:00 AM	VANIER COLLEGE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security patrol encountered a previously trespassed non-community member asleep in a second floor hallway. The individual was identified and escorted off campus.
2019-001151	2019-04-11	12:46:00 PM	ACCOLADE WEST	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended in a basement level classroom.
2019-001153	2019-04-11	3:48:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the third floor.
2019-001154	2019-04-11	4:28:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a computer tablet left unattended on the fourth floor.
2019-001155	2019-04-11	4:40:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a jacket left unattended on the fourth floor.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-001158	2019-04-11	11:50:00 PM	GOLDFARB CENTRE FOR FINE ARTS	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	Complainant reported excrement was found inside a stairwell. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2019-001159	2019-04-12	9:48:00 AM	KEELE CAMPUS	Theft, Under \$5000	University Property	Complainant reported the theft of university keys and a cellular phone from their vehicle while parked at an off campus location.
2019-001161	2019-04-12	3:33:00 PM	FOUNDERS COLLEGE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered two smoking prohibited signs had been forcibly removed from a stairwell. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2019-001162	2019-04-12	5:35:00 PM	IAN MACDONALD BLVD	Motor Vehicle Incident	Collision \No Injuries	Security, Toronto Police and Toronto Fire responded to a report of a collision between two vehicles on Ian Macdonald Blvd, east of Northwest Gate. No injuries were reported.
2019-001163	2019-04-12	9:14:00 PM	WINTERS COLLEGE	Smoking Complaint	Subject Not Identified	A Security patrol encountered three individuals smoking at a building entrance. The group fled the area when Security approached them.
2019-001165	2019-04-13	12:16:00 PM	PARKING LOT LL - VANIER VISITORS	Motor Vehicle Incident	Collision \No Injuries	Security responded to a report of a collision between two vehicles in the parking lot. No injuries were reported.
2019-001166	2019-04-13	4:23:00 PM	PARKING LOT - THOMPSON ROAD VISITORS	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Remain	Complainant reported their vehicle was struck and damaged while parked in the lot.
2019-001167	2019-04-13	6:26:00 PM	SOUTH/WEST FIELD	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	Security responded to a report of a vehicle being operated on the south/west campus playing fields. The operator of the vehicle was identified as a non-community member and was cautioned. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2019-001168	2019-04-13	9:22:00 PM	PASSY RESIDENCE	Noise Complaint	Source Located	Security responded to a noise complaint. The source of the noise was located and the leaseholder was requested to lower the noise level.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-001170	2019-04-14	12:33:00 AM	CALUMET COLLEGE	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security responded to a report that a community member had sustained a foot injury. First aid was provided on scene. Further medical care was declined.
2019-001173	2019-04-14	5:46:00 AM	KEELE CAMPUS RESIDENCE	Information	Health & Safety Concern	Security provided assistance for a community member who was experiencing symptoms of anxiety. Medical care was declined.
2019-001174	2019-04-14	1:01:00 PM	TATHAM HALL RESIDENCE	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	Security responded to a report that an unknown male was acting in a suspicious manner inside the residence. A description of the male was obtained.

Incident Category Summary

Category Name	Number of Incidents
Damage	01
Disorderly Behaviour	01
Disturbance, Causing	05
Emergency Medical	04
Fire Alarms	02
Harassment	02
Information	03
Mischief, Under \$5000	09
Motor Vehicle Incidents	04
Noise Complaint	01
Smoking Complaint	02
Suspicious Persons	01
Theft, Under \$5000	08
Trespassing	06
Total Reported Incidents	49